

Charleston County Probate Court:

With the goal to continue to assist citizens of Charleston County amid COVID 19 concerns, Charleston County Probate Court provides the following information. Since mid-March, the Charleston County Probate Court has remained open, virtually, in order to assist our citizens. We continue to remain operational virtually, with no public access to the Probate Court offices.

Original filings regarding Wills and Estates may be mailed to the Probate Court, 84 Broad Street, Charleston, SC 29401. The phone number is 843-958-5030. A drop box is available 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., right outside our office door on the third floor of the Historic Courthouse, located at 84 Broad Street, for any pleadings or documents you wish to file.

Original filings regarding Guardian, Conservator and Trusts, Commitment Proceedings, Marriage Licenses and Problem Solving Courts, may be mailed to the Probate Court, 100 Broad Street, Suite 469, Charleston, SC 29401. The phone number is 843-958-5180. A drop box is available at our office door from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for any pleadings or documents you wish to file.

For emergency estate proceedings, please contact Alison Atwood, at 843-958-5031 or aatwood@charlestoncounty.org. For emergency guardianship/conservatorship proceedings, please contact Elizabeth Sykes at 843-958-5187 or esykes@charlestoncounty.org.

Marriage License:

See <u>LOVE</u> - Live Online Virtual E-marriage application ~ To apply for a marriage license online: <u>charlestoncounty.org/departments/probate/marriage-license.php#online-marriage-license-application</u>

For additional questions regarding marriage licenses, please dial 843-958-5183 for Portia Geathers, or pgeathers@charlestoncounty.org, Regina LeBlanc at 843-958-5192, or rleblanc@charlestoncounty.org, Judge Irvin Condon, 843-817-2039, or irvcondon@charlestoncounty.org

Additionally, the Charleston County Probate Court invites all to view our Virtual Estate Workshop, currently available on our website: https://ccprobate.charlestoncounty.org/estate-planning.php

Judge Irvin G. Condon will be available to answer questions on most Mondays, from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. in a Zoom Town Hall Format. Please call Jamie Robinson at 843-814-1707 for the Zoom Link and details for attendance for our next scheduled Monday Town Hall Zoom meeting.